SANSIRI PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

BALANCE SHEETS AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2002 AND 2001

(Amounts in Baht)
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash on hand and at banks (Notes 4 and 5)
Short - term investments - fixed deposits (Notes 4 and 5)
Note receivable - financial institutions
Investments in securities - net (Notes 4 and 6)
Accounts, notes receivable and unbilled completed
work - net (Notes 2,4 and 7)
Inventories - hotel (Notes 4 and 8)
Loans to related parties - net (Notes 2, 4 and 9)
Property development for sales - net (Notes 2, 4 and 10)
Advance payment for construction
Interest receivable (Notes 2 and 9)
Prepaid expenses
Deposits for land (Note 2, 11)
Advance receivables - net
Value added tax
Other current assets
Total Current Assets
NON CURRENT ASSETS
Investments in related parties - net (Notes 3, 4 and 12)
Property development for rent - net (Notes 2, 4,10 and 17)
Land, leasehold, building and equipment - net (Notes 4 and 13)
Other non current assets
Deferred interest on hire purchase
Deposits
Withholding tax
Deferred charge
Negative Goodwill (Notes 2 and 4)
Total Other Non Current Assets
Total Non Current Assets

Total Assets

See notes to financial statements

Consolidated

The Company

2002

2001

2002

2001

1,262,763,990.36
314,627,313.61
55,012,239.38
330,400.00

213,987,803.41

131,795,249.57
58,499,763.14

330,400.00

73,809,284.09

925,800,647.67
309,855,681.79
5,012,239.38
330,400.00

171,054,541.81

123,881,639.64
54,881,488.14

330,400.00

61,894,535.25

7,986,254.25 - - -
8,437,500.00 8,437,500.00 332,612,203.38 36,976,607.23
2,866,770,252.29 407,092,177.72 2,663,642,636.53 408,010,668.01
29,396,128.80 248,000.32 374,188.55 248,000.32
925,439.51 709,784.77 5,702,363.09 1,137,612.20
8,636,685.71 1,198,534.12 5,496,554.12 1,070,885.76
216,706,818.00 - 211,611,818.00 -
5,095,936.13 864,266.64 4,979,542.88 704,576.04
17,350,462.19 2,107,542.53 140,261.57 136,980.21
8,701,949.69 1,696,386.08 1,164,267.62 587,132.08
5,016,729,173.33 686,788,888.98 4,637,777,346.39 689,860,524.88

16,127,279.19
611,300,517.83
2,576,167,847.14

576,862.90
24,636,665.47
10,670,994.90

1,160,088.20

(80,533,522.11)

12,521,609.96
565,106,052.42
478,496,493.36

1,629,897.31
23,017,819.12
764,815.73
494,045.99

748,946,991.68
167,918,971.53
453,883,813.67

576,862.90
22,209,919.89
9,551,129.69
1,995,601.45

24,013,047.37
118,953,920.87
461,967,510.05

1,141,554.78
21,296,434.26

1,196,293.15

(43,488,910.64)

25,906,578.15

34,333,513.93

23,634,282.19

3,160,106,733.52

1,082,030,733.89

1,405,083,290.81

628,568,760.48

8,176,835,906.85

1,768,819,622.87

6,042,860,637.20

1,318,429,285.36




(Amounts in Baht)
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Bank overdrafts and loans from
financial institutions (Notes 14 and 22)
Accounts payable - construction
Promissory note - land (Note 10)

Accounts payable - trade

Current portion of long-term debts (Notes 17,18 and 22)

Construction retention
Loan from related parties (Notes 2 and 15)
Loan from other company
Advances received from customers
Unearned income (Note 7)
Interest payables
Accrued expenses (Note 2)
Provision for possible loss (Note 23)
Value added taxes
Other payable
Other current liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Deferred leasehold revenue (Notes 4 and 10)
Long term liabilities (Notes 17,18 and 23)
Deposit for building rental
Deficit on investments (Notes 4 and 12)
Other liabilities

Total Non Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

See notes to financial statements

SANSIRI PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES
BALANCE SHEETS AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2002 AND 2001

Consolidated The Company
2002 2001 2002 2001
428,948,495.41 2,950,184.76 208,552,720.79 1,331,834.34
48,797,622.66 19,630,651.85 32,477,906.49 19,630,651.85
836,982,000.00 - 836,982,000.00 -
33,698,020.63 5,718,915.58 921,950.69 430,700.99
133,403,338.43 17,276,789.01 65,693,338.43 15,518,819.01

16,783,869.90

4,870,275.00

15,383,349.98

4,870,275.00

61,201,000.00 10,000,000.00 - -
19,482,816.51 - - -
19,800,318.60 5,944,019.60 17,688,306.19 5,196,955.57
94,661,963.13 22,955,849.73 29,584,967.06 22,955,849.73
120,653,926.32 116,819,748.67 651,232.88 -
67,920,642.86 29,506,352.98 23,877,596.15 21,177,908.56
9,100,338.44 27,138,228.30 478,075.00 19,352,351.00
3,005,122.85 7,229,377.30 696,786.47 -
6,253,318.59 724,816.69 316,152.67 338,590.28
8,453,701.30 3,555,811.41 3,374,974.44 1,829,244.62
1,909,146,495.63 274,321,020.88 1,236,679,357.24 112,633,180.95
696,204,921.64 696,876,338.36 - -
2,229,481,799.00 158,523,338.00 991,316,799.00 34,486,138.00
29,528,547.36 29,522,618.07 29,528,547.36 29,522,618.07
- - 554,317,652.25 549,082,971.15
24,163,420.79 23,900,614.31 4,050,233.83 4,314,327.35
2,979,378,688.79 908,822,908.74 1,579,213,232.44 617,406,054.57
4,888,525,184.42 1,183,143,929.62 2,815,892,589.68 730,039,235.52




(Amounts in Baht)

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Share capital (Notes 19 and 28)

Authorized share capital 1,102,178,278 and 1,329,414,381
ordinary shares, Baht 10 par value in 2002 and 2001, respectively
Issued and paid-up share capital 867,031,678 and 280,031,678

ordinary shares, fully paid in 2002 and 2001, respectively

Premium on share capital (Note 4)
Discount on share capital (Note 4)
Unrealized gain (loss) on available securities

for sales in associated company

Retained earnings (Deficit)
Appropriated - legal reserve
Unappropriated
Equity in parent company held by subsidiaries
Total Shareholders' Equity of Parent Company
Minority interest in subsidiaries
Total Shareholders' Equity
Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity

See notes to financial statements

SANSIRI PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES
BALANCE SHEETS AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2002 AND 2001

Consolidated

The Company

2002

2001

2002

2001

11,021,782,780.00

13,294,143,810.00

11,021,782,780.00

13,294,143,810.00

8,670,316,780.00
987,863,079.21
(4,158,592,854.80)

2,599,254.50

11,279,621.66
(2,286,497,833.05)
(2,606,583.20)

2,800,316,780.00
987,863,079.21
(874,637,854.80)

(679,932.00)

11,279,621.66

(2,335,751,644.23)
(1,974,988.04)

8,670,316,780.00
987,863,079.21
(4,158,592,854.80)

2,599,254.50

11,279,621.66
(2,286,497,833.05)

2,800,316,780.00
987,863,079.21
(874,637,854.80)

(679,932.00)

11,279,621.66
(2,335,751,644.23)

3,224,361,464.32
63,949,258.11

586,415,061.80
(739,368.55)

3,226,968,047.52

588,390,049.84

3,288,310,722.43

585,675,693.25

3,226,968,047.52

588,390,049.84

8,176,835,906.85

1,768,819,622.87

6,042,860,637.20

1,318,429,285.36




SANSIRI PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

(Amounts in Baht)

REVENUES (Notes 2 and 4)
Revenues from project sales (Note 20)
Revenues from project for rent (Note 21)
Revenues from business management (Note 21)
Revenues - room
Revenues - food and beverage
Revenues from leasehold rights written off
Interest income and dividend
Provision for possible loss reversion
Gain on sale of investments in subsidiary company
Gain (loss) on investments
Revenues from cancellation and rental seizing
Revenues from sales on leasehold
Other income
Total Revenues
EXPENSES (Notes 2 and 4)
Cost of project sales
Cost of project for rent
Cost of business management
Cost - room
Cost - food and beverage
Leasehold and development costs written off
Selling and administrative expenses
Selling and administrative expenses - hotel
Net result from investment by equity method
Directors' remuneration
Total Expenses
Profit (Loss) before interest expense and income tax
Interest expenses
Income tax
Net profit (loss) after interest expenses and income tax
Add minority interest in net loss
Net profit (loss) before extraordinary items
Extraordinary items - Loss on settlement of debts
: related parties
- Loss on settlement of debts : others
Net profit (loss)
Basic earnings (loss) per share (Baht) (Note 4)
Basic earnings (loss) before extraordinary items
Extraordinary items

Basic earnings (loss) per share

See notes to financial statements

STATEMENTS OF INCOME

FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002 AND 2001

Consolidated The Company
2002 2001 2002 2001

868,222,077.22 285,039,998.80 825,539,099.29 285,039,998.80
117,919,321.31 95,185,992.45 111,520,084.37 90,041,532.40
143,826,659.77 98,797,587.09 4,032,356.00 8,021,542.27

77,422,500.89 - - -

33,603,640.15 - - -

31,918,080.72 31,918,080.72 - -
10,738,346.54 5,369,219.97 16,181,657.55 6,955,326.55

18,874,276.00 - 18,874,276.00 -

4,427,383.09 - 4,427,383.09 -
(68,404.84) 269,490.84 - (59,954.54)
- 2,493,783.37 - 400,000.00

3,918,203.11

5,000,000.00
4,531,764.83

903,970.38

4,600,407.10

1,310,802,083.96

673,621,836.29
66,132,920.95

528,605,918.07

220,449,318.58
60,027,318.41

981,478,826.68

633,829,063.42
60,370,456.55

394,998,852.58

220,703,127.40

51,456,698.99

117,184,917.84 85,033,434.53 9,413,053.14 9,735,458.77
48,602,610.97 - - -
35,823,249.70 - - -
20,446,380.00 20,446,380.00 - -
210,867,746.06 170,832,934.40 160,838,171.56 128,625,910.34
47,719,734.85 - - -
148,083.24 2,775,149.07 63,198,272.92 67,403,075.56
2,531,600.00 2,015,000.00 2,531,600.00 2,015,000.00
1,223,079,079.90 561,579,534.99 930,180,617.59 479,939,271.06
87,723,004.06 (32,973,616.92) 51,298,209.09 (84,940,418.48)
(42,832,576.21) (26,514,925.78) (2,044,397.91) (3,078,410.30)

(4,696,655.32)

(1,107,030.21)

40,193,772.53 (60,595,572.91) 4925381118 (88,018,828.78)
9,060,038.65 2,924,083.16 - -
4925381118 (57,671,489.75) 4925381118 (88,018,828.78)
- - - (4,889,848.74)
- (35,237,187.77) - B
49253,811.18 (92,908,677.52) 49253,811.18 (92,908,677.52)
0.10 (0.20) 0.10 0.31)
- (0.13) - (0.02)
0.10 (0.33) 0.10 (0.33)




See notes to financial statements



SANSIRI PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES
STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002 AND 2001
Consolidated

(Amounts in Baht) The Company

2002 2001 2002 2001

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES :

Net profit (loss) 49,253,811.18 (92,908,677.52) 49,253,811.18 (92,908,677.52)
Adjustments to reconcile net profit (loss) to net cash
provided by (used in) operating activities :
Depreciation and amortization 94,098,289.50 59,067,781.27 47,649,670.94 35,830,455.20
Negative goodwill (1,499,528.89) - (1,499,528.89) -
Allowance for doubtful debts 1,829,929.16 1,362,532.68 4,350.00 (403,694.18)
Allowance for contingent liabilities - 1,364,212.08 - 1,364,212.08
Leasehold revenue amortization (31,918,080.72) (31,918,080.72) - -
Provision for possible loss reversion (18,874,276.00) - (18,874,276.00) -
(Profit) Loss on sales of investments 700,000.00 (1,352,772.37) - (667,959.74)
Gain on disposal of assets (59,786.97) (179,077.45) (377,536.37) (245,500.37)
Gain on sale of investment in subsidiary companies (4,427,383.09) - (4,427,383.09) -
Revenues from seizing - (2,093,783.37) - -
Unrealized loss on investments - 696,734.29 - 727,914.28
Unrealized gain on investments in parent company
held by subsidiaries (631,595.16) (320,810.24) - -
Loss (Gain) on settlement of debts (342,493.18) 35,237,187.77 - 4,889,848.74

Share of net loss in subsidiary and associated companies
Interest expense

Interest income

Net loss of minority interest

Other expenses

Other revenues

DECREASE ( INCREASE) IN OPERATING ASSETS

Cash at banks with commitment and fixed deposits due over 3 months

Accounts, notes receivable and unbilled completed work
Inventories - hotel

Property development for sale

Advance payment for construction

Deposit for land

Other current assets

Other non current assets

INCREASE (DECREASE) IN OPERATING LIABILITIES :

Construction payable

Accounts payable - trade

Construction retention

Advance received and unearned income from customers
Other current liabilities

Deferred leasehold revenue

Other liabilities

Net cash used in operating activities

See notes to financial statements

148,083.24
43,643.84

(9,060,038.65)

(145,852,970.43)
(128,100,779.95)
(2,921,379.81)
(1,625,379,949.57)
(29,148,128.48)
(216,706,818.00)
(15,212,929.56)
(21,727,386.06)

29,166,970.81
(110,315,041.74)
11,913,594.90
85,562,412.40
17,832,497.91
31,246,664.00
268,735.77

2,775,149.07

(2,924,083.16)
11,220,396.52
(218,187.93)

(7,129,708.72)
(66,724,150.68)
(50,635,375.90)

19,124.96

(3,196,699.76)

(1,994,209.02)

10,505,740.18
1,594,881.16
214,235.54
14,096,532.68
20,201,118.87

4,176,334.66

64,697,801.81

(260,016.65)

7,378,499.99

(145,587,516.50)
(109,164,356.56)
(1,421,333,843.52)
(126,188.23)
(211,611,818.00)
(14,254,010.22)
(21,226,683.54)

12,847,254.64
491,249.70
10,513,074.98
19,120,467.95
420,999.15

(258,164.23)

67,403,075.56

8,107,288.43

(5,819,844.72)
(57,265,114.24)
(51,244,567.11)

19,124.96

(2,077,513.69)

(3,431,805.10)

10,505,740.18
(1,080,919.55)

214,235.54
13,950,495.30
(4,870,574.61)

4,263,358.66

(2,040,113,933.55)

(99,063,655.11)

(1,736,624,141.46)

(72,740,421.90)




(Amounts in Baht)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES :

Cash received from capital reduction of associated company
Decrease (Increase) in short term investments

Increase in note receivable - financial institutions

Increase in investments in related parties

Increase in loans to related parties

Cash paid for subsidiary

Increase in cost of property development for rent

Dividend income from subsidiary and associated companies
Proceed from sales of equipment

Payment on purchase of equipment

Payment on investment in subsidiary company

Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES :

Increase (decrease) in bank overdraft

and loans from financial institutions
Increase in loan from related parties
Decrease in loan from other company and person
Increase in long-term liabilities
Increase (decrease) in minority interest
Cash received from increased share capital
Cash payment for increased share capital

Net cash provided by financing activities

Net increase(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents as at January 1, 2002
and 2001 (Notes 4 and 5)
Cash and cash equivalents as at December 31, 2002

and 2001 (Notes 4 and 5)

SUPPLEMENTARY CASH FLOWS INFORMATION :
Cash paid during the periods:
Interest expenses

Income taxes

See notes to financial statements

Consolidated The Company
2002 2001 2002 2001
- 46,750,000.00 - 47,619,750.00
(700,000.00) 10,223,684.36 - 9,667,959.74
(55,012,239.38) - (5,012,239.38) -
20,262,281.41 (1,197,683.35) (778,240,966.54) (3,197,683.85)

(72,179,281.58)
50,000.00
809,656.09
(23,531,343.29)
(687,219,913.55)

(8,437,500.00)
(23,964,964.59)
32,050,000.00
1,496,606.00
(21,270,258.14)

(297,435,596.15)
(7,378,499.99)
(54,503,486.83)
50,000.00
620,463.99
(10,440,915.33)

(11,950,066.13)
(8,500,000.00)
(23,915,463.04)
32,865,080.00
1,496,606.00
(16,417,943.18)

(817,520,840.30) 35,649,884.28 (1,152,341,240.23) 27,668,239.54
424,840,582.83 (1,931,461.31) 207,220,886.45 (2,650,511.86)
61,201,000.00 7,000,000.00 - -
(46,723,665.33) - - .
1,000,505,180.42 3,051,665.01 1,007,005,180.42 3,156,355.01
73,009,996.76 (13,387.12) - -
2,597,815,000.00 - 2,597,815,000.00 -
(11,770,000.00) - (11,770,000.00) -
4,098,878,094.68 8,106,816.58 3,800,271,066.87 505,843.15
1,241,243,320.83 (55,306,954.25) 911,305,685.18 (44,566,339.21)

174,706,789.96 230,013,744.21 167,714,072.06 212,280,411.27
1,415,950,110.79 174,706,789.96 1,079,019,757.24 167,714,072.06
27,582,022.28 10,835,423.42 26,950,050.48 2,975,637.12
13,338,315.24 6,721,916.45 9,551,129.69 4,907,418.17



(Amounts in Baht)

Beginning balance as at January 1, 2002

Prior year's adjustment of investment (Notes 12 and 21.2)
Increased share capital

Net profit

Net result from minority interest

Adjust securities to be fair value

Ending balance as at December 31, 2002

Beginning balance as at January 1, 2001
Prior year's adjustment (Note 21.1)

Net loss

Net result from minority interest
Adjust securities to be fair value

Ending balance as at December 31, 2001

Beginning balance as at January 1, 2002

Prior year's adjustment of investment (Notes 12 and 21.2)
Increased share capital

Net profit

Adjust securities to be fair value

Ending balance as at December 31, 2002

Beginning balance as at January 1, 2001
Prior year's adjustment (Note 21.1)

Net loss

Adjust securities to be fair value

Ending balance as at December 31, 2001

See notes to financial statements

SANSIRI PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES
STATEMENTS OF CHANGE IN SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002 AND 2001

Issued and paid-up

share capital

Premium on

share capital

Retained earnings (deficit)

Appropriated

Unappropriated

Equity in parent company

held by subsidiaries

Total

2,800,316,780.00

5,870,000,000.00

987,863,079.21

11,279,621.66

(2,331,642,079.41)
(4,109,564.82)
49,253.811.18

(1,974,988.04)

(631,595.16)

589,785,258.07

(4,109,564.82)
2,586,045,000.00
49,253.811.18
64,688,626.66
2,647,591.34

8,670,316,780.00

987,863,079.21

11,279,621.66

(2,286,497,833.05)

(2,606,583.20)

3,288,310,722.43

2,800,316,780.00

987,863,079.21

Consolidated
Discount on Unrealized gain (loss) on available Minority interest
share capital securities for sales in associated company
(874,637,854.80) (679,932.00) (739,368.55)
(3,283,955,000.00) - -
- - 64,688,626.66
- 3,279,186.50 -
(4,158,592,854.80) 2,599,254.50 63,949,258.11
(874,637,854.80) 1,190,000.00 2,198,101.73

- - (2,937,470.28)
- (1,869,932.00) -

11,279,621.66

(2,239,302,366.71)
(3,540,600.00)
(92,908,677.52)

(1,654,177.80)

(320,810.24)

687,253,183.29
(3,540,600.00)
(92,908,677.52)
(2,937,470.28)
(2,190,742.24)

2,800,316,780.00

987,863,079.21

11,279,621.66

(2,335,751,644.23)

(1,974,988.04)

585,675,693.25

Issued and paid-up

share capital

Premium on

share capital

Retained earnings (deficit)

Appropriated

Unappropriated

Equity in parent company

held by subsidiaries

Total

2,800,316,780.00

5,870,000,000.00

987,863,079.21

(874,637,854.80) (679,932.00) (739,368.55)
The Company
Discount on Unrealized gain (loss) on available Minority interest
share capital securities for sales in associated company
(874,637,854.80) (679,932.00) -

(3,283,955,000.00) - -

11,279,621.66

(2,331,642,079.41)
(4,109,564.82)

49,253,811.18

592,499,614.66
(4,109,564.82)
2,586,045,000.00
49,253.811.18
3,279,186.50

8,670,316,780.00

987,863,079.21

11,279,621.66

(2,286,497,833.05)

3,226,968,047.52

2,800,316,780.00

987,863,079.21

- 3,279,186.50 -
(4,158,592,854.80) 2,599,254.50 -
(874,637,854.80) 1,190,000.00 -

- (1,869,932.00) -

11,279,621.66

(2,239,302,366.71)
(3,540,600.00)
(92,908,677.52)

686,709,259.36
(3,540,600.00)
(92,908,677.52)
(1,869,932.00)

2,800,316,780.00

987,863,079.21

(874,637,854.80) (679,932.00) -

11,279,621.66

(2,335,751,644.23)

588,390,049.84
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